

## অসম লোকসেৱা আয়োগ

## ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-781022.

No. 144 PSC/DR -80/1/2023-2024

Dated Guwahati, the 10th July/2024

## **NOTIFICATION**

It is for Information to all concerned that the Assam Public Service Commission will hold the Computer Practical Test for recruitment to the post of Cultural Development Officer, Directorate of Cultural Affairs, Assam under Cultural Affairs Department (Advt. No. 25/2023, dated: 05/09/2023) on as per programme given below:

Name of Post	Date & Day	Time	Subject
Cultural Development Officer, Directorate of Cultural Affairs, Assam under Cultural Affairs Department	20-07-2024 (Saturday)	11:00 AM TO 12: 30 P.M	Computer Practical Test

No intimation letters to the candidates shall be sent separately by post. The intimation letters shall be uploaded on 17-07-2024 in the APSC's official website (www.apsc.nic.in). The candidates shall have to download their own intimation letter from the aforesaid website.

sdl

Deputy Secretary, Assam Public Service Commission Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati – 22

Memo No.144 PSC/DR -80/1/2023-2024(A)

Dated Guwahati, the 10th July/2024

## Copy forwarded to:

- The Hon'ble Chairman, APSC for information.
- 2. All Hon'ble Members, APSC for information.
- The Secretary, APSC for information.
- 4. Principal Controller of Examinations, APSC for information and necessary action.
- 5. The Director of Information and Public Relations, Assam, Last Gate, Dispur, Guwahati 6 for publication of the Notification in all leading Newspapers Assamese /English/ Bengali for wide
- P.S to the Hon'ble Chairman, APSC for information.
- 7. Programmer, APSC for information and for uploading in APSC Website.
- 8. Superintendent, Accounts Section, APSC, for information and necessary action.
- 9. Supdt. Estt. Section, APSC for information and necessary action.
- Nazir, APSC for information and necessary action.
- 11. Notice Board
- 12. Order File.

Deputy Secretary,

Assam Public Service Commission Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati – 22

Website: www.apsc.nic.in E-mail: apsc-asm@nic.in